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Sutton | Newark | Worksop | Notts | Mansfield| Retford | Rushcliffe
Clubs
Events Recorded 35 Total Events 36 Compiled by John Cotton
Todays Overall Results Seasons Overall Results

Sutton - 191.0 Sutton 995.0
Newark - 162.0 Worksop 862.0
Worksop - 159.5 Newark 795.5
Notts - 143.0 Notts 690.0
Mansfield - 90.5 Mansfield 553.5
Retford - 88.5 Retford 3445
Rushcliffe - 85.5 Rushcliffe 2515

total number of Athletes competing this Match

Sportshall Events 2012 / 2013

Sunday 23rd Sept 2012
Sunday 14th Oct 2012
Sunday 11th Nov 2012
Sunday 9th Dec 2012
Sunday 13th Jan 2013
Sunday 20th Jan 2013
Sunday 3rd Feb 2013

Sports Hall 1
Sports Hall 2
Sports Hall 3
Sports Hall 4
Sports Hall 5
Fun in Athletics U11 Regional
U13-U15 Sports Hall Regional

200

Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark
Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark
Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark
Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark
Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark
Moorways Sports Centre. Allerton Derby
Meres Leisure Centre Grantham

Main Event starts 10.30

Main Event starts 10.30

Main Event starts 1.30

Main Event starts 10.30

Main Event starts 10.00

12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Sports Hall Grove Leisure Centre Newark  Sunday 13th Jan 2013

Athletes of the match ranking list for

Sunday 13th Jan 2013

Boys

Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 104.35 | 606.00 Emma Dakin U13g Retford AOM Sept 12
2nd | 102.66 | 569.00 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton AOM Nov 12
3rd 99.75 | 153.00 | Charlotte Ripley U15g Newark AOM Jan 13
4th 97.94 | 401.00 Sophie Mills U13g Worksop
5th 97.68 | 578.00 | Jasmin Musgrove U15¢g Sutton

Girls

Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 111.19 | 425.00 Nathan Langley U13b Worksop AOM Sept 12
2nd | 104.72 | 581.00 | Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton AOM Oct 12
3rd 97.84 | 883.00 Jack Lacey U13b Notts AOM Jan 13
4th 97.55 | 827.00 John Searston U15b Notts
5th 97.11 | 625.00 Jay Taylor Ullb Retford

Athletes of the Match 2012 -2013 Season

AOM Jan 13 Charlotte Ripley Ul5g Newark
Jack Lacey U13b Notts
AOM Dec 12 Millie Haw Ullg Notts
George Abbott Ullb Mansfield
AOMNov 12 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton
Andrew Wilson-Axpe Ullb Rushcliffe
AOM Oct 12 Anna Purchase U13g Notts
Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton
AOM Sept 12 Emma Dakin U13g Retford
Nathan Langley U13b Worksop

Athletes of the Match 2011 -2012 Season

AOMJan 12 Chantelle Haywood Ullg Newark
James Norris U1l Mansfield
Benjamin Mattison U13b Notts
AOMDec 11 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton
Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton
AOMNov 11 William Taylor Ullb Mansfield
Ellie Wheatley U13g Worksop
AOMOct11  Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton
Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark
AOM Sep 11 Mark Hardwick U15b Worksop
Emily Race Ullg Worksop

Athletes of the Match 2010 -2011 Season

AOM Mar 11 Nathan Garratt Ullb Worksop
Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark
AOMJan 11  Brett Garratt U13b Worksop
Molly Ferguson Ul5g Notts
AOM Nov 10  Peter Carrington U15b Newark
Ellie Wheatley Ullg Worksop
AOMOct10 Tom Pautrat Ullb Notts
Eleanor Ripley U15g Newark
AoMsep 10 John Jessop U15b Newark
Eloise McQuaid U15g Newark

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to
the best of the last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then
totalled and averaged to give a total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events
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Notts Sports hall League

Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark

36 metres Sports Hall Length

Track

U1l Girls
U1l Boys

U13 Girls
U13 Boys
U15 Girls
U15 Boys

U1l Girls
U1l Boys

U9 mixed

U13 Girls
U13 Boys
U15 Girls
U15 Boys

Regional 4x1 and 4x2 RelayTeam Practise

Relays

T14

T15

T16

T17

T18

T19

U15 Girls
U15 Boys

U13 Girls
U13 Boys

U1l Girls

U1l Boys

Raffle

1 Lap
1 Lap

2 Lap
2 Lap
2 Lap
2 Lap

2 Lap
2 Lap

One Lap (non scoring)

6 Lap
6 Lap
4 Lap
4 Lap

4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay

4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay

Hurdles Relay
Hurdles Relay

Remember

F1
F4
F7
F10
F13
F17

F2
F5
F8
F11

F14
F15
F19
F20

F3
F6
F9
F12
F16
F18

End of year Awards at the end 1.30pm (ish)

Timetable Sportshall Match 5
Sunday 13th Jan 2013

No Under 11 taster Session
Main Event starts 10.00

Field
Mansfield

U13 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
U13 Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
Ull Girls Speed Bounce 20 sec
Ull Boys Speed Bounce 20 sec
U15 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
U15 Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec

Sutton

U15 Girls Shot (3.25 kg)
U15 Boys Shot (4 kg)

U13 Girls Shot (2.72kg)
U13 Boys Shot (3.25kg)

Newark

Ull Boys Chest Push

U1l Girls Chest Push

U15 Girls Vertical High Jump (Extra guest event)
U15 Boys Standing Long Jump  (Extra guest event)

Rushcliffe

Ull Boys Standing Triple Jump
Ull Girls Standing Triple Jump
U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump
U15 Boys Standing Triple Jump
U13 Girls Standing Triple Jump
U15 Girls Standing Triple Jump

Marksmen Richard Harrop
Starter Steve Roe

Place Recorders Retford

SetUp/Results ~ Worksop

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 9.45am NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Grove Leisure Centre Newark Table of Points awarded for each event

Sunday 13th Jan 2013 Events Recorded 35 Start 1 pm Sports Hall Match 5
1-100 101-200  201-300  601-700 301-400  501-600  401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Event
U 11 Girls Results
1Llap 2 6 7 0 3 5 4 v 1Lap
2 Lap 4 3 7 0 5 6 2 v 2 Lap
Speed Bounce 20 sec 7 3.5 3.5 0 2 5 6 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 4 5 0 2 7 3 v Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push 2 7 6 0 0 4.5 4.5 v Chest Push
Hurdles Relay 4 5 7 0 3 6 2 v Hurdles Relay
Age Group Totals 23 29.5 36.5 0 15 33.5 215 Age Group Totals
U1l Boys Results
1Llap 0 1 3 5 6.5 4 6.5 2 v 1Llap
2Lap 1 2 5 6 3 7 4 v 2Lap
Speed Bounce 20 sec 0 5 3 0 4 7 6 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 3 7 2 5 6 4 v Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push 6 2 1 7 4 5 3 v Chest Push
Hurdles Relay 0 6 0 0 0 7 0 v Hurdles Relay
Age Group Totals 8 21 21 21.5 20 38.5 19 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
2 Lap 5 6 4 3 1 2 7 v 2 Lap
6 Lap 5 6 2 4 0 3 7 v 6 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 2.5 4 1 6 6 6 2.5 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 5 6 3 4 1 2 7 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (2.72kg) 1 5 2 7 3 4 6 v Shot (2.72kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 3 6 0 4 0 5 7 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 21.5 33 12 28 11 22 36.5 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
2 Lap 2 3 5 1 7 6 4 v 2 Lap
6 Lap 4 5 6 0 2 7 3 v 6 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 5 4 2 0 7 6 3 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 2 3 4 1 7 5 6 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25kg) 5 2 6 3 1 4 7 v Shot (3.25kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 6 0 0 0 0 7 5 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 24 17 23 5 24 35 28 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2 Lap 3 7 5.5 1 2 5.5 v 2 Lap
4Lap 0 7 45 3 2 45 v 4Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 3 7 4.5 2 1 6 4.5 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 3 6 2 4 1 7 5 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25 kg) 0 5 4 0 3 6 7 v Shot (3.25 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 7 0 4 0 5 6 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 9 39 20.5 14 9 34 32.5 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2 Lap 3 7 5 2 1 6 4 v 2 Lap
4Lap 2 5 6 3 0 7 4 v 4Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 2.5 5 7 2.5 6 4 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 4 7 2 3 6 5 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (4 kg) 0 4 7 6 0 3 5 v Shot (4 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 5 22.5 30 20 6.5 28 22 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 90.5 162.0 143.0 88.5 85.5 191.0 159.5 Event Totals



U 11 Girls Results

Sunday 13th Jan 2013

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

AGE
T1 U1l Girls 1Lap
13.00 sec
Record  332.31 m/min
Charlotte Mclenagham  Notts Jan-09

Scoring race Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec
1 810 Millie Haw Ullg Notts 320.00 13.50
2 144 Annabel Peach Ullg Newark 306.38 14.10
3 545 Kelsey Pearce Ullg Sutton 300.00 14.40
4 427 Charlotte Mills Ullg Worksop ~ 291.89 14.80
5 384 Louisa Bell Ullg Rushcliffe  286.09 15.10
6 35 Mia Williams Ullg Mansfield  282.35 15.30
7
Guest Race
1 361 Maya Todd Mcintyre Ul1g Rushcliffe  295.89 14.60
2 817 Lily May Lawrence Ullg Notts 310.79 13.90
3 834 Amy Tivey Ullg Notts 310.79 13.90
4 587 Sophie Taylor Ullg Sutton 304.23 14.2
5 142 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark 300.00 14.4
6 173 Riomi Honour Ullg Newark 295.89 14.60
7 169 Holly Aslin Ullg Newark 295.89 14.60
8 830 Laura Walsh Ullg Notts 295.89 14.6
9 591 Lily West Ullg Sutton 289.93 14.90
10 589 Molly Tucker Ullg Sutton 289.93 14.90
11 455 Laura Betts Ullg Worksop ~ 286.09 15.10
12 402 Freya Dolby Ullg Worksop ~ 286.09 15.1
13 454 Katy Phelan Ullg Worksop ~ 284.21 15.20
14 171 Katie Davis Ullg Newark 28421 15.2
15 548 Anne-Marie Herbert Ullg Sutton 282.35 15.3
16 106 Lanakyle Ullg Newark 278.71 15.5
17 110 Millie Warren Ullg Newark 275.16 15.70
18 362 Eve Middleton-SweeU11g Rushcliffe 27516 15.7
19 346 Alice Smith Ullg Rushcliffe  275.16 15.7
20 444 Emma Parker Ullg Worksop  263.41 16.40
21
22
23
24
25

F7 U1l Girls Speed Bounce 20 sec

Record 61 jumps
Sarah Willett Sutton 2004/05

Scoring race

Number Name Age Club
1 36 Katie Buchanan Ullg Mansfield
2 454 Katy Phelan Ullg Worksop
3 569 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton
4= 861 Holly Mellor Ullg Notts
4= 141 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark
6 365 Georgie Moffatt Ullg Rushcliffe
7

Guests
1 591 Lily West Ullg Sutton
2 579 Amy Peart-Roddis Ullg Sutton
3 834 Amy Tivey Ullg Notts
4 361 Maya Todd McintyreU11g Rushcliffe
5 379 Lizzie Edge Ullg Rushcliffe
6 110 Millie Warren Ullg Newark
7 545 Kelsey Pearce Ullg Sutton
8 177 Maisie Archer-Dytch Ul1g Newark
9 548 Anne-Marie Herbert Ullg Sutton
10 362 Eve Middleton-SweeU11g Rushcliffe
11 451 Lauren Emmens Ullg Worksop
12 106 Lanakyle Ullg Newark
13

Result
58
53
52
46
46
37

50
50
50
a7
a7
45
43
43
40
39
37
32

Score
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7
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1

T7

Sports Hall

U1l Girls

2Lap
24.80 sec

Record 348.39 m/ min
J Scott Worksop 1996/97

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 810 Millie Haw Ullg Notts 317.65 27.20 7
2 569 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton 307.47 28.10 6
3 361 Maya Todd McintyreU11g Rushcliffe 298.96  28.90 5
4 12 Heidi Seaton Ullg Mansfield 29589  29.20 4
5 173 Riomi Honour Ullg Newark 291.89  29.60 3
6 434 Erin Lonsdale Ullg worksop 277.81 31.10 2
7 1
Guests
1 834 Amy Tivey Ullg Notts 305.30 28.30
2 817 Lily May Lawrence U11lg Notts 302.10 28.60
3 861 Holly Mellor Ullg Notts 298.96 28.90
4 579 Amy Peart-Roddis Ul1lg Sutton 296.91 29.10
5 177 Maisie Archer-Dytch U11g Newark 293.88 29.40
6 587 Sophie Taylor Ullg Sutton 293.88 29.40
7 169 Holly Aslin Ullg Newark 293.88 29.40
8 830 Laura Walsh Ullg Notts 291.89 29.60
9 379 Lizzie Edge Ullg Rushcliffe 289.93 29.80
10 545 Kelsey Pearce Ullg Sutton 286.09 30.20
11 589 Molly Tucker Ullg Sutton 286.09 30.20
12 141 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark 283.28 30.50
13 145 Matthew Peto U13b Newark 28328  30.50
14 402 Freya Dolby Ullg worksop 28235 30.60
15 36 Katie Buchanan Ullg Mansfield 281.43 30.70
16 427 Charlotte Mills Ullg worksop 277.81 31.10
17 346 Alice Smith Ullg Rushcliffe 277.81  31.10
18 455 Laura Betts Ullg worksop 276.04 31.30
19 171 Katie Davis Ullg Newark 27516 31.40
20 384 Louisa Bell Ullg Rushcliffe 273.42 31.60
21 454 Katy Phelan Ullg worksop 268.32 32.20
22 106 Lanakyle Ullg Newark 26341 32.80
23 444 Emma Parker Ullg worksop 257.91  33.50
24 362 Eve Middleton-SweeU11g Rushcliffe 249.71  34.60
25 32 Olivia Carter Ullg Mansfield 244.07 35.40
16
F6 U1l Girls Standing Triple Jump
Record 6.12 metres
R Harrild Newark 1993/94
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 569 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton 5.60 7
2 817 Lily May Lawrence U11lg Notts 4.96 6
3 144 Annabel Peach Ullg Newark 4.86 5
4 12 Heidi Seaton Ullg Mansfield 4.80 4
5 434 Erin Lonsdale Ullg worksop 4.68 3
6 346 Alice Smith Ullg Rushcliffe 4.02 2
7 1
Guests
1 861 Holly Mellor Ullg Notts 5.10
2 830 Laura Walsh Ullg Notts 4.80
3 384 Louisa Bell Ullg Rushcliffe 451
4 141 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark 4.47
5 427 Charlotte Mills Ullg worksop 4.30
6 157 Jessica Satterley  Ullg Newark 4.27
7 142 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark 4.22
8 589 Molly Tucker Ullg Sutton 4.21
9 591 Lily West Ullg Sutton 4.10
10 548 Anne-Marie Herbert Ul11g Sutton 4.08
11 587 Sophie Taylor Ullg Sutton 4.06
12 451 Lauren Emmens Ullg Worksop 3.91
13 110 Millie Warren Ullg Newark 3.84



14 14 171 Katie Davis Ullg Newark 3.81

15 15 7 Briony Lacey Ullg Mansfield 3.71
16 15 402 Freya Dolby Ullg worksop 3.70
17 16 365 Georgie Moffatt Ullg Rushcliffe 3.50
18 17 169 Holly Aslin Ullg Newark 3.36
F15 U11 Girls Chest Push T18 U1l Girls Hurdles Relay
1.01.5 0.00 hall 36m only
Record 7.25 metres Record 280.98 m / min "Speed"any hall
Chloe Holland Retford Fun Nov 07 0 0
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club m /min Min/Sec Score
1 144 Annabel Peach Ullg Newark 6.25 7 810 Millie Haw Ullg Notts 277.37 | 1.02.3 7
2= 810 Millie Haw Ullg Notts 5.50 6 1 861 Holly Mellor Ullg Notts
2= 579 Amy Peart-Roddis Ullg Sutton 5.25 4.50 834 Amy Tivey Ullg Notts
4 451 Lauren Emmens Ullg Worksop 5.25 4.50 817 Lily May Lawrence U11lg Notts
5 379 Lizzie Edge Ullg Rushcliffe 4.25 3 2 | 569 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton 266.67 | 1.04.8 6
6 7 Briony Lacey Ullg Mansfield 4.00 2 579 Amy Peart-Roddis U11g Sutton
7 1 545 Kelsey Pearce Ullg Sutton
589 Molly Tucker Ullg Sutton
Guests 144 Annabel Peach Ullg Newark 261.42 | 1.06.1 5
1 365 Georgie Moffatt Ullg Rushcliffe 4.25 3| 110 Millie Warren Ullg Newark
2 35 Mia Williams Ullg Mansfield 4.25 142 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark
3 32 Olivia Carter Ullg Mansfield 4.25 169 Holly Aslin Ullg Newark
4 455 Laura Betts Ullg Worksop 4.25 12 Heidi Seaton Ullg Mansfield| 260.63 | 1.06.3 4
5 157 Jessica Satterley  Ullg Newark 4.25 4| 36 Katie Buchanan Ullg Mansfield
6 142 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark 4.00 35 Mia Williams Ullg Mansfield
7 | | 32 Olivia Carter Ullg Mansfield
8 5| 346 Alice Smith Ullg Rushclifig 254.12 | 1.08.0 3
9 361 Maya Todd McintyreU11lg Rushcliffe
10 379 Lizzie Edge Ullg Rushcliffe
11 384 Louisa Bell Ullg Rushcliffe
12 427 Charlotte Mills Ullg worksop | 248.28 | 1.09.6 2
13 6 | 434 Erin Lonsdale Ullg worksop
14 454 Katy Phelan Ullg worksop
15 451 Lauren Emmens Ullg Worksop
16 | 171 Katie Davis Ullg Newark 251.53 | 1.08.7 0
17 g 141 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark
18 (@ | 157 Jessica Satterley  Ullg Newark
19 177 Maisie Archer-Dytch U11g Newark
20 .. | 587 Sophie Taylor Ullg Sutton 236.39 | 1.13.1 0
21 8| 591 Lily West Ullg sutton
22 8 548 Anne-Marie Herbert U11lg Sutton
23 596 Robert Williams Ullb Sutton
24 o 0




U1l Boys Results Sunday 13th Jan 2013  Sports Hall

AGE
T2 UllBovs 1lLap T8 U1l Boys 2 Lap
12.90 sec  hall 36m only 24.80 sec hall 36m only
Record 334.88 m/min "Speed"any hall Record 348.39 m/min "Speed"any hall
Nicholas Lynch Newark Feb 05 A Braithwaite Sutton 1985/86
Scoring race Result Scoring race
Number Name Age Club m /min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m /min Sec Score
1= 581 Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton 32239 134 65 1 581 Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton 326.04 26.50 7
1= 625 Jay Taylor Ullb Retford 32239 134 65 2 625 Jay Taylor Ullb Retford 31533 27.40 6
3 837 Harrison Sikora-Bradle U11b Notts 31079 13.9 5 3 837 Harrison Sikora-Bradle U11b Notts 307.47  28.10 5
4 399 Jack Perks Ullb Rushcliffe  302.10 14.3 4 4 468 Laith Gladwin Ullb worksop 302.10 28.60 4
5 148 Zach Peutrill Ullb Newark 302.10 14.3 3 5 364 Finn Moffatt Ullb Rushcliffe 294.88  29.30 3
6 485 Oliver Oakes Ullb Worksop 300.00 14.4 2 6 117 Josh Aslin Ullb Newark 294.88 29.30 2
7 59 James Wall Ullb Mansfield ~ 297.93 14.5 1 7 59 James Wall Ullb Mansfield 293.88  29.40 1
Guest Race Guests
1 574 Oliver Meyrick Ullb Sutton 306.38 14.1 1 554 Benjamin Blythe Ullb Sutton 208.96 28.90
2 896 Alex Frith Ullb Notts 304.23 14.2 2 574 Oliver Meyrick Ullb Sutton 300.00 28.80
3 623 Aleks Taylor Ullb Retford 302.10 14.3 3 623 Aleks Taylor Ullb Retford 29488  29.30
4 558 Samuel Bradley Ullb Sutton 297.93 14.5 4 485 Oliver Oakes Ullb worksop 290.91  29.70
5 815 Joseph Jennings Ullb Notts 289.93 14.9 5 558 Samuel Bradley Ullb Sutton 285.15  30.30
6 180 Jake Mable Ullb Newark 288.00 15.0 6 174 Reggie Home Ullb Newark 28421  30.40
7 174 Reggie Home Ullb Newark 28421 15.2 7
8 609 Ben Knox Ullb Retford 276.92 15.6 8
9 596 Robert Williams Ullb Sutton 275.16 15.7 9
10 410 Regan Langley Ullb Worksop 257.14 16.8 10
11 11
F10 U1l Boys Speed Bounce 20 sec F3 U1l Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 60 jumps Record 6.42 metres
Perry Offler  Notts 2004/05
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 581 Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton 55 7 1 837 Harrison Sikora-Bradle U11lb Notts 5.17 7
2 468 Laith Gladwin Ullb Worksop 49 6 2 554 Benjamin Blythe Ullb Sutton 5.06 6
3 148 Zach Peutrill Ullb Newark 48 5 3 364 Finn Moffatt Ullb Rushcliffe 4.89 5
4 364 Finn Moffatt Ullb Rushcliffe a7 4 4 468 Laith Gladwin Ullb Worksop 4.88 4
5 896 Alex Frith Ullb Notts 43 3 5 148 Zach Peutrill Ullb Newark 4.66 3
6 2 6 623 Aleks Taylor Ullb Retford 3.70 2
7 1 7 1
Guests
1 596 Robert Williams Ullb Sutton 48 1 896 Alex Frith Ullb Notts 5.38
2 180 Jake Mable Ullb Newark 46 2 117 Josh Aslin Ullb Newark 4.86
3 815 Joseph Jennings Ullb Notts 45 3 558 Samuel Bradley Ullb Sutton 4.59
4 4 410 Regan Langley Ullb worksop 4.55
5 5 596 Robert Williams Ullb Sutton 4.40
6 6 485 Oliver Oakes Ullb worksop 4.38
7 7 174 Reggie Home Ullb Newark 3.99
8 8 609 Ben Knox Ullb Retford 3.78
F14 U1l Boys Chest Push T19 U1l Boys Hurdles Relay
1.01.5 0.00 hall36monly
Record 7.75 metres Record 280.98 m/min "Speed"any hall
Jack Satterley Newark Jan-11 0 0
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1 625 Jay Taylor Ullb Retford 6.25 7 1| 581 Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton 263.01 | 1.05.7 7
2 59 James Wall Ullb Mansfield 6.25 6 558 Samuel Bradley Ullb Sutton
3 554 Benjamin Blythe Ullb Sutton 6.00 5 574 Oliver Meyrick Ullb Sutton
4 399 Jack Perks Ullb Rushcliffe 5.75 4 554 Benjamin Blythe Ullb Sutton
5 410 Regan Langley Ullb Worksop 5.25 3 2| 148 Zach Peutrill Ullb Newark 252.26 | 1.08.5 6
6 180 Jake Mable Ullb Newark 5.00 2 117 Josh Aslin Ullb Newark
7 815 Joseph Jennings Ullb Notts 4.50 1 180 Jake Mable Ullb Newark
174 Reggie Home Ullb Newark
Guests | 579 Amy Peart-Roddis Ullg Sutton 248.28 | 1.09.6 0
1 574 Oliver Meyrick Ullb Sutton 4.75 | 545 Kelsey Pearce Ullg Sutton
2 600 Retford 4.25 @ | 589 Molly Tucker Ullg sutton
3 569 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton
4 | 625 Jay Taylor Ullb Retford 259.07 | 1.06.7 0
5 S| 632 Thomas Whelan U13b Retford
6 8 623 Aleks Taylor Ullb Retford
7 609 Ben Knox Ullb Retford
8 | 468 Laith Gladwin Ullb worksop | 236.39 | 1.13.1 0
9 8| 444 Emma Parker Ullg Worksop
10 8 485 Oliver Oakes Ullb Worksop
11 410 Regan Langley Ullb Worksop




U13 Girls Results

Sunday 13th Jan 2013 Sports Hall

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

T3 U13 Girls 2Lap
24.20 sec
Record 357.02 m/min
C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec
1 401 Sophie Mills U13g Worksop 338.82 25.5
2 181 Lizzie Plaistow U13g Newark 327.27 26.4
3 33 Eleanor James U13g Mansfield ~ 308.57 28.0
4 885 Verity Blakey U13g Notts 306.38 28.2
5 619 Eleanor Rowing U13g Retford 305.30 28.3
6 555 Erin Bowmar U13g Sutton 300.00 28.8
7 357 AnnaJones U13g Rushcliffe  296.91 29.1
Guest Race
1 428 Charlotte Oakes U13g Worksop 314.18 27.5
2 143 Amber Owens U13g Newark 31079 27.8
3 614 Emily Maule U13g Retford 308.57 28.0
4 184 Beth Fitzsimmons U13g Newark 308.57 28.0
5 584 Amelia Sewell U13g Sutton 308.57 28.0
6 626 Tilly Clarke U13g Retford 306.38 28.2
7 597 Megan Woodhouse U13g Sutton 305.30 28.3
8 419 Lucy Harrop U13g Worksop 304.23 28.4
9 606 Emma Dakin U13g Retford 304.23 28.4
10 615 Phoebe McGregor Wood U13g Retford 301.05 28.7
11 113 Lauren Davies U13g Newark 300.00 28.8
12 131 Eleanor Miller U13g Newark 297.93 29.0
13 616 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford 295.89 29.2
14 580 Rebecca Quinton U13g Sutton 293.88 29.4
15 132 Lauren Mills U13g Newark 291.89 29.6
16 15 Katherine Atkins U13g Mansfield ~ 290.91 29.7
17 136 Terren-Jay Moody U13g Newark 289.93 29.8
18 8 Tammy Tomlinson U13g Mansfield ~ 286.09 30.2
19 567 Abigail Granger U13g Sutton 286.09 30.2
20 598 Andie Woodhouse U13g Sutton 28421 30.4
21 420 Amelia Harrop U13g Worksop 280.52 30.8
22 594 Courtney Williams U13g Sutton 280.52 30.8
23 492 Madison Lowe U13g Worksop 276.92 31.2
F1 Ul3 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 84 jumps
Charlotte Ripley Newark March 2011
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result
1= 597 Megan Woodhouse U13g Sutton 72
1= 357 AnnaJones U13g Rushcliffe 72
1= 611 Megan Maiden U13g Retford 72
4 131 Eleanor Miller U13g Newark 70
5= 33 Eleanor James U13g Mansfield 68
5= 448 Emily Race U13g Worksop 68
7 885 Verity Blakey U13g Notts 67
Guests
1 619 Eleanor Rowing U13g Retford 72
2 9 Keeley Tomlinson U13g Mansfield 72
3 132 Lauren Mills U13g Newark 71
4 555 Erin Bowmar U13g Sutton 69
5 15 Katherine Atkins U13g Mansfield 68
6 143 Amber Owens U13g Newark 66
7 184 Beth Fitzsimmons U13g Newark 64
8 136 Terren-Jay Moody U13g Newark 63
9 113 Lauren Davies U13g Newark 63
10 371 Daisy Todd-Mcintyre U13g Rushcliffe 63
11 621 Mollie Scott U13g Retford 62
12 580 Rebecca Quinton U13g Sutton 60
13 181 Lizzie Plaistow U13g Newark 60
14 567 Abigail Granger U13g Sutton 59
15 620 Amber Scott U13g Retford 59
16 584 Amelia Sewell U13g Sutton 57

Score
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New Record
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6 Lap
1.25.4 min/sec

Record 303.51 m/min

L Whitton Mansfield 1982/83

Scoring race

Number
401
119

33
620
597
899

Guests

419
428
621
580
584
132
614
611
9
492
594

F16

Name
Sophie Mills
Chantelle Haywood
Eleanor James
Amber Scott
Megan Woodhouse
Jamie Bramley

Lucy Harrop
Charlotte Oakes
Mollie Scott
Rebecca Quinton
Amelia Sewell
Lauren Mills
Emily Maule
Megan Maiden
Keeley Tomlinson
Madison Lowe
Courtney Williams

U13 Girls

Scoring race

Number
448
119

15
620
899
584
371

Guests

606
555
401
428
143
419
626
9
357
113
885
420
131
136
611
616

Name
Emily Race
Chantelle Haywood
Katherine Atkins
Amber Scott
Jamie Bramley
Amelia Sewell

Daisy Todd-Mcintyre U13g

Emma Dakin

Erin Bowmar
Sophie Mills
Charlotte Oakes
Amber Owens
Lucy Harrop

Tilly Clarke
Keeley Tomlinson
Anna Jones
Lauren Davies
Verity Blakey
Amelia Harrop
Eleanor Miller
Terren-Jay Moody
Megan Maiden

Hannah Richardson U13g

Age Club m / min
U13g Worksop  284.52
U13g Newark 283.28
U13g Mansfield 272.27
U13g Retford 267.22
U13g sSutton 265.85
U13g Notts 251.16
U13g Worksop  266.67
U13g Worksop  264.49
U13g Retford 259.20
U13g sSutton 258.42
U13g sSutton 256.89
U13g Newark 255.87
U13g Retford 254.37
U13g Retford 249.23
U13g Mansfield 243.38
U13g Worksop  236.07
U13g sSutton 226.77

Standing Triple Jump

Recoro 7.02
C Jelly Mansfield 1991/92

metres

Club
Worksop

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Newark
Mansfield
Retford
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Retford
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Retford
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Newark
Notts
Worksop
Newark
Newark
Retford
Retford

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
1.31.1
1.31.5
1.35.2
1.37.0
1.37.5
1.43.2

1.37.2
1.38.0
1.40.0
1.40.3
1.40.9
1.41.3
1.41.9
1.44.0
1.46.5
1.49.8
1.54.3

Result
6.17
5.65
5.13
5.11
4.98
4.76
4.47

5.22
5.19
5.15
5.13
5.10
4.98
4.94
4.85
4.84
4.71
4.62
4.54
4.52
4.49
4.26
4.07

Score
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Score
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17 420 Amelia Harrop U13g Worksop 56 17 621 Mollie Scott U13g Retford 3.93

18 598 Andie Woodhouse U13g Sutton 55 18 492 Madison Lowe U13g Worksop 3.76
19 626 Tilly Clarke U13g Retford 19 567 Abigail Granger U13g Sutton 3.74
20 20 615 Phoebe McGregor VU13g Retford 3.60
F8 U13 Girls Shot (2.72kg) Tie U13Girls  4x2 Lap Relay
1.40.8 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 10.33 metres Record 342.86 m/ min "Speed"any hall
Emma Dakin Retford 41244 Notts 1983/84
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club m /min Min/Sec Score
1 606 Emma Dakin U13g Retford 9.74 7 1| 401 Sophie Mills U13g Worksop | 317.36 | 1.48.9 7
2 448 Emily Race U13g Worksop 6.94 6 448 Emily Race U13g Worksop
3 184 Beth Fitzsimmons U13g Newark 6.61 5 428 Charlotte Oakes U13g worksop
4 598 Andie Woodhouse U13g Sutton 5.60 4 419 Lucy Harrop U13g Worksop
5 371 Daisy Todd-Mcintyre U13g Rushcliffe 4.92 3 2| 119 Chantelle Haywood U13g Newark 311.35 | 1.51.0 6
6 899 Jamie Bramley U13g Notts 4.38 2 143 Amber Owens U13g Newark
7 8 Tammy Tomlinson U13g Mansfield 3.59 1 131 Eleanor Miller U13g Newark
181 Lizzie Plaistow U13g Newark
Guests 597 Megan Woodhouse U13g Sutton 303.69 | 1.53.8 5
1 584 Amelia Sewell U13g Sutton 5.21 3| 580 Rebecca Quinton  U13g Sutton
2 616 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford 5.11 555 Erin Bowmar U13g Sutton
3 614 Emily Maule U13g Retford 4.71 584 Amelia Sewell U13g Sutton
4 119 Chantelle Haywood U13g Newark 4.37 606 Emma Dakin U13g Retford 299.48 | 1.55.4 4
5 594 Courtney Williams U13g Sutton 4.25 4| 614 Emily Maule U13g Retford
6 615 Phoebe McGregor Wood U13g Retford 3.73 615 Phoebe McGregor VU13g Retford
7 616 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford
8 9 Keeley Tomlinson U13g Mansfield| 290.42 | 1.59.0 3
9 15 Katherine Atkins U13g Mansfield
10 5 8 Tammy Tomlinson U13g Mansfield
11 33 Eleanor James U13g Mansfield
16 .| 620 Amber Scott U13g Retford 290.66 | 1.58.9 0
17 g 611 Megan Maiden U13g Retford
18 @ | 626 Tilly Clarke U13g Retford
19 621 Mollie Scott U13g Retford
20 | 136 Terren-Jay Moody U13g Newark 287.52 | 2.00.2 0
21 8| 107 lona Kyle U13g Newark
22 @ | 132 Lauren Mills U13g Newark
23 113 Lauren Davies U13g Newark




U13 Boys Results

T4 U13 Bovs

Scoring race
Number
363
559
708
425
158
54
632

Name

Joss Moffatt
Ben Burnham
Shaun Bramley
Nathan Langley
Jack Satterley
Thomas Reilly
Thomas Whelan

N o s WN PR

Guest Race

566 Joe Gerrard
549 David Allcock
570 Robert Lounds
577 Samuel Moakes
51 Cameron Seaton
812 Harry llyk

806 William Giffin
53 Joe Atkins
404 James Carratt
430 Adam Buckley
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F4 U13 Boys

2 Lap

Record
D Wardrop

Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Sunday 13th Jan 2013

23.30 sec
370.82 m/min

Ruddington 1985/86

Club m / min
Rushcliffe 342.86
Sutton 336.19
Notts 326.04
Worksop 323.60
Newark 313.04
Mansfield 290.91
Retford 288.00
Sutton 322.39
Sutton 321.19
Sutton 317.65
Sutton 304.23
Mansfield 301.05
Notts 288.00
Notts 284.21
Mansfield 283.28
Worksop 241.34
Worksop 229.18

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hal

Result
Sec
25.2
25.7
26.5
26.7
27.6
29.7
30.0

26.8
26.9
27.2
28.4
28.7
30.0
30.4
30.5
35.8
37.7

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record

Jack Rathbone

Scoring race
Number
363
559
50
126
484
708

Name
Joss Moffatt
Ben Burnham
Bailey Moulton
Jake Ludlam
David Little
Shaun Bramley

N o s WN PR

Guests
570
593
160
430
806

Robert Lounds
Brandon Williams
Cameron Coles
Adam Buckley
William Giffin
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F11 U13 Boys

Scoring race

Name
Nathan Langley
Jack Lacey
Bailey Moulton
David Allcock
Thomas Whelan
Jack Satterley
Finlay Hood

Number
425
883

50
549
632
158
389

N o o WN R

Guests
812
404
566
577

51
593
430
708

Harry llyk

James Carratt
Joe Gerrard
Samuel Moakes
Cameron Seaton
Brandon Williams
Adam Buckley
Shaun Bramley
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Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

89
Sutton

jumps
Sept 08

Club
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Notts

Sutton
Sutton
Newark
Worksop
Notts

Shot (3.25kQ)

Record
H Hamilton

Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

11.91 metres
Chesterfield 1993/94

Club
Worksop
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Retford
Newark
Rushcliffe

Notts
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Notts

Result
74
72
68
59
57
52

72
60
50
26

Result
10.47
7.32
6.81
6.43
5.60
5.54
4.32

6.63
6.40
6.16
5.73
5.06
4.65
3.61
0.00

Score
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Score

7
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Score

7
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Sports Hall
T11 U13 Bovs 6 Lap
New Record 1.19.9 min/sec  hall 36m only
Record 324.41 m/min "Speed"any hal
G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 559 Ben Burnham U13b Sutton 288.32 1.29.9 7
2 883 Jack Lacey U13b Notts 28113 1.32.2 6
3 126 Jake Ludlam U13b Newark 248.28 1.44.4 5
4 54 Thomas Reilly U13b Mansfield 246.15 1.45.3 4
5 484 David Little U13b worksop 240.89 1.47.6 3
6 389 Finlay Hood U13b Rushcliffe 233.72  1.50.9 2
7 1
Guests
1 570 Robert Lounds U13b Sutton 280.82 1.32.3
2 160 Cameron Coles U13b Newark 25412 1.42.0
3 577 Samuel Moakes U13b Sutton 253.13 1.424
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
F9 U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 8.05 metres
Perry Offler Uk Final Apr 07
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 363 Joss Moffatt U13b Rushcliffe 7.00 7
2 425 Nathan Langley U13b  Worksop 6.47 6
3 549 David Allcock U13b Sutton 6.40 5
4 724 Joe Cartwright U13b Notts 5.81 4
5 158 Jack Satterley U13b Newark 5.66 3
6 50 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield 5.56 2
7 632 Thomas Whelan U13b Retford 4.56 1
Guests
1 883 Jack Lacey U13b Notts 6.04
2 566 Joe Gerrard U13b Sutton 5.73
3 160 Cameron Coles U13b Newark 5.10
4 593 Brandon Williams U13b Sutton 5.10
5 51 Cameron Seaton U13b Mansfield 4.79
6 54 Thomas Reilly U13b Mansfield 4.40
7 806 William Giffin U13b Notts 4.30
8 389 Finlay Hood U13b Rushcliffe 4.25
9 53 Joe Atkins U13b Mansfield 4.21
10
T17 U13Boys  4x2Lap Relay
1.38.0 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 352.65 m/min "Speed"any hal
Sutton 1985/86
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1| 559 Ben Burnham U13b Sutton 315.04 | 1.49.7 7
570 Robert Lounds U13b Sutton
577 Samuel Moakes U13b Sutton
566 Joe Gerrard U13b  Sutton
2| 50 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield | 292.14 | 1.58.3 6
53 Joe Atkins U13b Mansfield
54 Thomas Reilly U13b Mansfield
51 Cameron Seaton U13b Mansfield
3| 484 David Little U13b Worksop | 266.46 | 2.09.7 5
425 Nathan Langley U13b  Worksop
430 Adam Buckley U13b  Worksop
404 James Carratt U13b  Worksop
| 389 Finlay Hood U13b Rushcliffe| 289.45 | 1.59.4 0
@ | 363 Joss Moffatt U13b  Rushcliffe
@ | 364 Finn Moffatt Ul1lb Rushcliffe
399 Jack Perks U1lb Rushcliffe
— 0
3
>
O]




U 15 Girls Results Sunday 13th Jan 2013  Sports Hall

T5 U15 Girls 2Lap T12 U15 Girls 4 Lap
23.90 sec  hall 36monly 53.00 sec hall 36m only
Record 361.51 m/min "Speed"anyhal Record 326.04 m/min "Speed"any hal
A Lane Newark 1983/84 R Moran Ruddingtor 1989/90
Scoring race Result Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
1 154 Molly Ripley Ul5g Newark 331.03 26.1 7 1 153 Charlotte Ripley U15g Newark 30747  56.20 7
= 833 Lia White Ul5g Notts 31882 27.1 55 2 416 Chloe Hallewell U15g Worksop 29488  58.60 6
2= 578 Jasmin Musgrove Ul5g Sutton 31882 271 55 3= 578 Jasmin Musgrove U15g Sutton 29288 59.00 4.5
4 416 Chloe Hallewell Ul5g Worksop 31533 27.4 4 3= 833 LiaWhite U15g Notts 29288 59.00 4.5
5 2 Emma Ramsbotham U15g Mansfield 305.30 28.3 3 5 627 Katie Whelan U15g Retford 28421  60.80 3
6 335 Matilda Bignell Ul5g Rushcliffe ~ 300.00 28.8 2 6 343 Rebekah Dussek U159 Rushcliffe  272.13  63.50 2
7 630 Laura Duane Ul5g Retford 289.93 29.8 1 7 1
Guests
Guest Race 429 Stephanie Oakes U15g Worksop 28052 61.60
1 711 Lottie Hyland Ul5g Notts 326.04 26.5 1 711 Lottie Hyland U15g Notts 298.96 57.80
2 156 Eden Sandy Ul5g Newark 32481 26.6 2 137 Asia Moody U15g Newark 29438  58.70
3 592 Blaire Williams Ul5g Sutton 323.60 26.7 3 438 Lauren Ward U15g Worksop 289.93  59.60
4 137 Asia Moody Ul5g Newark 321.19 26.9 4 396 Sophie Pedler U159 Rushcliffe  280.06  61.70
5 438 Lauren Ward Ul5g Worksop 31191 27.7 5 546 Natatia Williams U15g Sutton 27560  62.70
6 164 Keating Walters Ul5g Newark 31079 27.8 6 547 Bethany Herbert U15g Sutton 27385  63.10
7 631 Abbie Fowles U159 Retford 306.38 28.2 7 629 Lucy Garnett U1l5  Retford 261.82  66.00
8 429 Stephanie Oakes U159 Worksop 303.16 28.5 8
9 546 Natatia Williams Ul5g Sutton 301.05 28.7 9
10 547 Bethany Herbert Ul5g Sutton 296.91 29.1 10
11 629 Lucy Garnett u15 Retford 288.96 29.9 11
12 628 Faith Hinitt Ul5g Retford 285.15 30.3 12
37 37
F13 U15 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec F18 U15 Girls Standing Triple Jump
Record 90 jumps Record 7.36 metres
C Willbye Newark 1999/00 K Rogers Newark 1993/94
Scoring race Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 153 Charlotte Ripley Ul5g Newark 86 7 1 592 Blaire Williams U15g Sutton 6.09 7
2 578 Jasmin Musgrove U159 Sutton 82 6 2 164 Keating Walters U15g Newark 5.91 6
3= 428 Charlotte Oakes U13g Worksop 76 45 3 438 Lauren Ward U15g Worksop 5.74 5
3= 822 Bethany Newton U159 Notts 76 45 4 631 Abbie Fowles U15g Retford 5.54 4
5 2 Emma Ramsbotham U15g Mansfield 72 3 5 2 Emma Ramsbotham U15g Mansfield 5.47 3
6 629 Lucy Garnett u15 Retford 69 6 833 Lia White U15g Notts 5.21 2
7 335 Matilda Bignell Ul5g Rushcliffe 58 1 7 396 Sophie Pedler U15g Rushcliffe 4.80 1
Guests Guests
1 154 Molly Ripley Ul5g Newark 77 1 822 Bethany Newton U15g Notts 5.57
2 547 Bethany Herbert Ul5g Sutton 68 2 137 Asia Moody U15g Newark 5.92
3 627 Katie Whelan Ul5g Retford 65 3 153 Charlotte Ripley U15g Newark 5.86
4 628 Faith Hinitt Ul5g Retford 53 4 154 Molly Ripley U15g Newark 5.85
5 5 711 Lottie Hyland U159 Notts 5.40
6 6 627 Katie Whelan U15g Retford 5.08
7 7 343 Rebekah Dussek U159 Rushcliffe 4.98
8 8 431 Georgina Page U15g Worksop 4.80
9 9 416 Chloe Hallewell U15g Worksop 4.73
F2 U15 Girls Shot (3.25 kg) T14 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.38.0 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 11.71  metres Record 352.65 m/min "Speed"any hal
S Chambers Worksop 1984/85 Newark 1987/88
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1 431 Georgina Page Ul5g Worksop 9.45 7 1| 153 Charlotte Ripley U15g Newark 32573 | 1.46.1 7
2 546 Natatia Williams U159 Sutton 8.68 6 137 Asia Moody U15g Newark
3 164 Keating Walters Ul5g Newark 6.90 5 156 Eden Sandy U15g Newark
4 822 Bethany Newton U159 Notts 6.04 4 154 Molly Ripley U15g Newark
5 343 Rebekah Dussek Ul5g Rushcliffe 5.79 3 2 | 429 Stephanie Oakes U15g Worksop 314.75 | 1.49.8 6
6 2 431 Georgina Page U15g Worksop
7 1 438 Lauren Ward U15g Worksop
416 Chloe Hallewell U15g Worksop
Guests 592 Blaire Williams U15g Sutton 31191 | 1.50.8 5
1 156 Eden Sandy Ul5g Newark 6.22 o | 578 Jasmin Musgrove U15g Sutton
2 396 Sophie Pedler Ul5g Rushcliffe 0.00 547 Bethany Herbert U15g Sutton
3 546 Natatia Williams U15g Sutton
4 630 Laura Duane U15g Retford 301.83 | 1.54.5 4
5 < | 631 Abbie Fowles U15g Retford
6 627 Katie Whelan U15g Retford
7 629 Lucy Garnett U15  Retford
8 | 371 Daisy Todd-Mcintyre U13g Rushcliffe | 295.38 | 1.57.0
9 8| 343 Rebekah Dussek U15g Rushcliffe
10 @ | 396 Sophie Pedler U15g Rushcliffe
11 335 Matilda Bignell U15g  Rushcliffe




U15 Boys Results

T6 U1l5Bovs 2Lap

22.00
Record

M Beaumont

392.73 m/min
Newark 1997/98

Sunday 13th Jan 2013

sec  hall 36m only

"Speed" any hall

Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 109 Thomas Brown U15b Newark 367.66 23.5 7
2 557 William Bradley U15b Sutton 367.66 23.5 6
3 820 Benjamin Mattinson U15b Notts 360.00 24.0 5
4 432 Ryan Page U15b Worksop 35410 24.4 4
5 72 George Dalton Ui15b Mansfield 33231 26.0 3
6 612 Sam Maiden U15b Retford 32360 26.7 2
7 397 Richard Sommers U15b Rushcliffe ~ 306.38 28.2 1
Guest Race
1 563 Callum Denby-Whitt U15b Sutton 34839 24.8
2 827 John Searston U15b Notts 33488 25.8
3 617 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 331.03 26.1
4 166 Christopher Ward  U15b Newark 32360 26.7
5 488 Daniel Little U15b Worksop 303.16 28.5
6 552 Callum Ball U15b Sutton 260.24 33.2
F17 U1l5 Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 91 jumps
Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 617 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 88 7
2 557 William Bradley U15b Sutton 74 6
3 827 John Searston U15b Notts 72 5
4 403 Thomas Carratt U15b Worksop 70 4
5= 127 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 65 25
5= 397 Richard Sommers U15b Rushcliffe 65 25
7 1
Guests
1 618 Dominic Riley U15b Retford 84
2 432 Ryan Page U15b Worksop 78
3 488 Daniel Little U15b Worksop 76
4 612 Sam Maiden U15b Retford 65
5 552 Callum Ball U15b Sutton 60
F5 U15 Boys Shot (4 kg)
Record 15.74 metres
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 827 John Searston U15b Notts 9.66 7
2 618 Dominic Riley U15b Retford 8.57 6
3 403 Thomas Carratt U15b Worksop 7.52 5
4 127 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 5.93 4
5 552 Callum Ball U15b Sutton 3.59 3
6 2
7 1
Guests
1 820 Benjamin Mattinson U15b Notts 9.14
2 612 Sam Maiden U15b Retford 7.78
3 563 Callum Denby-Whitt U15b Sutton 5.72

Sports Hall

T13 U15 Bovs 4 Lap
46.60 sec hall 36m only
Record 370.82 m/min "Speed"any hall
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 563 Callum Denby-Whitt U15b Sutton 33750 51.20 7
2 804 Ali Elalaoui U15b Notts 331.03 52.20 6
3 109 Thomas Brown U15b Newark 32604 53.00 5
4 432 Ryan Page U15b worksop 32481 53.20 4
5 618 Dominic Riley U15b Retford 32420 53.30 3
6 72 George Dalton U1l5b Mansfield  301.05  57.40 2
7 1
Guests
1 127 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 286.09  60.40
2 557 William Bradley U15b sutton 33882 51.00
3 166 Christopher Ward U15b Newark 31023 55.70
4
5
6
F18 U15 Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 8.5 metres
D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 827 John Searston U15b Notts 7.33 7
2 563 Callum Denby-Whitt U15b Sutton 6.60 6
3 403 Thomas Carratt U15b worksop 6.17 5
4 109 Thomas Brown U15b Newark 6.01 4
5 397 Richard Sommers U15b Rushcliffe 6.00 3
6 617 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 5.63 2
7 1
Guests
1 166 Christopher Ward U15b Newark 6.16
2
3
4
5
T15 U15 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.32.4 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 374.03 m/min "Speed"any hal
Mansfield 1983/84
Result
__ Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
| 432 Ryan Page U15b worksop 32852 | 1.45.2
9| 403 Thomas Carratt U15b  Worksop
8 488 Daniel Little U15b worksop
127 Tyler Ludlam U15b  Newark
.| 557 Wiliam Bradley U15b  sutton 32481 | 1.46.4
9| 549 David Allcock U13b sutton
@ | 552 Callum Ball U15b  sutton
563 Callum Denby-Whitt U15b  sutton
+— | 618 Dominic Riley U15b Retford 32089 | 1.47.7
& | 628 Faith Hinitt U15g Retford
@ | 612 Sam Maiden U15b Retford
o 617 Luke Richardson U15b Retford




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Sunday 13th Jan 2013 Sports Hall
Under 9's
Imi 1Lap Sec
Non Scoring Race
number| Position |[Name Club Time
1 Max Ashley 16.40
590 2 Daniel Tucker Sutton 16.50
3 Tobin Bignal 17.10
400 4 Lewis Foster Worksop 18.20
5 Nina Taylor 18.90
6 Lucy Knox 18.90
66 7 Harry Wall Mansfield 24.20
8
9

=
o




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2012-2013
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
U 11 Girls Results
Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 26 33 17 14 0 33 23 v
Sunday 14th Oct 2012 12 31 36 12 7 34 22 v
Sunday 11th Nov 2012 28 27 34 11 2 37 18 v
Sunday 9th Dec 2012 14 22 39 0 0 37 29 v
Sunday 13th Jan 2013 23 29.5 36.5 0 15 S 215 v
Age Group Totals 103 142.5 162.5 37 24 174.5 113.5 Age Group Totals
U1l Boys Results
Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 35 16 19 14 0 33 31 v
Sunday 14th Oct 2012 18 24.5 21 0 24 38 30.5 v
Sunday 11th Nov 2012 32.5 16.5 15 8 29.5 37.5 23 v
Sunday 9th Dec 2012 30 21 12 10 16 34 32 v
Sunday 13th Jan 2013 8 21 21 215 20 38.5 19 v
Age Group Totals 123.5 99 88 53.5 89.5 181 135.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 13 25.5 8 33 8.5 31 39 v
Sunday 14th Oct 2012 15 17 22 22 26 40 v
Sunday 11th Nov 2012 13 33 14 30 25 39 v
Sunday 9th Dec 2012 16 28 8 32 29 40 v
Sunday 13th Jan 2013 215 33 12 28 11 22 36.5 v
Age Group Totals 78.5 136.5 64 145 335 133 194.5 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 34 19 23 0 0 38 26 v
Sunday 14th Oct 2012 25 20 30 2 16 39 26 v
Sunday 11th Nov 2012 26 19 26 0 25 35 26 v
Sunday 9th Dec 2012 20 19 33 0 0 38 30 v
Sunday 13th Jan 2013 24 17 23 5 24 35 28 v
Age Group Totals 129 94 135 7 65 185 136 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 11 39 22 0 26 34 v
Sunday 14th Oct 2012 27.5 39 21 0 29 30.5 v
Sunday 11th Nov 2012 13 40 25 0 14 315 29.5 v
Sunday 9th Dec 2012 21 28 20 0 0 37 32 v
Sunday 13th Jan 2013 9 39 20.5 14 9 34 32.5 v
Age Group Totals 81.5 185 108.5 14 23 157.5 158.5 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 4 34 25 13 27 25 v
Sunday 14th Oct 2012 10 30 30 0 39 28 v
Sunday 11th Nov 2012 11 22 23 32 10 34 28 v
Sunday 9th Dec 2012 8 30 24 23 0 36 21 v
Sunday 13th Jan 2013 5 225 30 20 6.5 28 22 v
Age Group Totals 38 138.5 132 88 16.5 164 124 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 553.5 795.5 690 3445 2515 995 862 Event Totals
Team Overall Totals
[oiicins] [ UitBoys | [UisGins | [U15Boys]
Sutton 995.0 Sutton 174.5 ]Sutton 181.0 [worksop 194.5 [sutton 185.0 [Newark 185.0fsutton 164.0
Worksop 862.0 Notts 162.5 Jworksop 135.5 [Retford 145.0 [worksop 136.0 Jworksop 158.5|Newark 138.5
Newark 795.5 Newark 142.5 IMansfield 123.5 [Newark 136.5 [Notts 135.0 [Sutton 157.5]Notts 132.0
Notts 690.0 Worksop 113.5 [Newark 99.0 |Sutton 133.0 [mansfield 129.0 [Notts 108.5|worksop 124.0
Mansfield 553.5 Mansfield  103.0 |Notts 88.0 [Mansfield 78.5 |Newark 94.0 |™mansfield 81.5 [Retford 88.0
Retford 3445 Retford 37.0 [JRushcliffe 89.5 [Notts 64.0 |Rushcliffe 65.0 [JRushcliffe 23.0 [Mansfield 38.0
Rushcliffe 251.5 Rushcliffe ~ 24.0 ]Retford 53.5 JRushcliffe 33.5 |Retford 7.0 [Retford 14.0 JRushcliffe 16.5




Best Ten only Shown

Table of Scores for Athlete of the Year

Number |Name Age Club Sex | Match 1 | Match 2 | Match 3 | Match 4 | Match 5 | Best of 4 Average % age
425 Nathan Langley U13b |Worksop | b | 10343 [ 106.56 0.00 112.99 | 111.19 | 4342 108.54
581 Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton b 100.34 97.58 102.40 98.15 104.72 405.6 101.40
883 |Jack Lacey U13b Notts b 0.00 93.24 93.50 93.02 97.84 377.6 94.40
557 [William Bradley Ui5b Sutton b 95.57 92.26 93.16 0.00 95.45 376.4 94.11
563 [Callum Denby-Whitt Ui5b Sutton b 0.00 93.32 94.43 94.47 92.69 374.9 93.73
109 |Thomas Brown U15b Newark b 94.18 85.60 93.45 92.35 90.80 370.8 92.70
432 Ryan Page Uilsb  |Worksop | b 94.73 87.82 92.25 0.00 94.47 369.3 92.32
50 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield[ b 93.69 87.67 0.00 96.72 85.47 363.6 90.89
148 |Zach Peutrill Ullb Newark b 0.00 85.82 94.76 83.62 91.52 355.7 88.93
827 |John Searston U15b Notts b 97.21 96.64 0.00 0.00 97.55 291.4 72.85

Number |Name Age Club Sex | Match 1| Match 2 | Match 3| Match 4 | Match 5 [Best of 4Average % age
606 Emma Dakin U13g Retford g 104.90 | 100.44 | 104.72 | 109.39 | 104.35 [ 423.4 105.84
569 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton g 99.72 103.96 | 104.70 | 103.83 | 102.66 415.2 103.79
401 |Sophie Mills U13g Worksop | ¢ 100.98 94.18 101.46 96.40 97.94 396.8 99.20
153 [Charlotte Ripley Ul5g Newark g 98.71 95.49 100.06 97.34 99.75 395.9 98.97
144  [Annabel Peach Ullg Newark g 101.39 97.71 98.87 0.00 96.79 394.8 98.69
810 Millie Haw Ullg Notts g 91.16 95.00 99.70 102.95 96.81 394.5 98.62
448 Emily Race U13g Worksop | ¢ 95.82 101.40 93.48 98.80 95.98 392.0 98.00
154  [Molly Ripley Ul5g Newark g 93.32 94.32 94.01 92.67 94.77 376.4 94.11
597 Megan Woodhouse U13g Sutton g 96.10 82.90 93.01 83.98 94.36 367.5 91.86
817 Lily May Lawrence Ullg Notts g 0.00 93.78 0.00 98.72 96.91 289.4 72.35

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each match, To be on the AOM grading table athletes need to
complete in three events not including a relay. Therefore a "0" on this charts does not mean the the athlete did not attend on that occasion
but that they did not compete in the required number of events. This chart only shows a selection of athletes



Under 15 Boys Shot

Sunday | Sunday | Sunday Sunday Sunday
First ten only Shown 23rd Sept| 14th Oct | 11th Nov [ 9th Dec | 13th Jan
2012 2012 2012 2012 2013 Best |Name
827  |John Searston Notts  |U1sb | 8.87 8.78 9.22 9.33 9.66 9.66 |John Searston
571 |Robert Orrell Sutton  |U15b | 9.00 9.66 9.24 9.29 9.66 |Robert Orrell
820 |Benjamin Mattinson |Notts U1sb 9.36 9.14 9.36 |Benjamin Mattinson
610  |David Mafullul Retford |U15b 8.94 8.94 |Pavid Mafullul
618 |[Dominic Riley Retford |U15b 8.70 8.57 8.70 |Dominic Riley
824 |Robert Palmer Notts U15b 7.57 7.31 8.24 8.24 |Robert Palmer
128 [Ben Lynch Newark |U15b [ 7.96 7.80 7.85 7.94 7.96 [Ben Lynch
804 |Ali Elalaoui Notts  |U15b 7.78 7.78 |AliElalaoui
612 |Sam Maiden Retford |U15b 7.36 7.78 7.78 [Sam Maiden
403 |Thomas Carratt Worksop |U15b 7.00 7.52 7.52 [Thomas Carratt
Under 15 GirlS ShOt Sunday | Sunday | Sunday | Sunday Sunday
First ten only Shown 23rd Sept| 14th Oct | 11th Nov [ 9th Dec | 13th Jan
2012 2012 2012 2012 2013 Best |Name
431 |Georgina Page Worksop [U15g 8.95 8.30 8.62 8.69 9.45 9.45 |Georgina Page
546  |Natatia Williams Sutton  |U15g 8.27 7.96 7.98 8.51 8.68 8.68 |Natatia Wiliams
164 |Keating Walters Newark |U15g 7.09 6.48 6.33 6.90 7.09 |Keating Walters
406  [Bethan Dennis Worksop [U15g 6.49 5.92 6.18 6.49 |Bethan Dennis
27  |LauraHerrod Mansfield|U15g 6.42 6.42 |-auraHerrod
156 |Eden Sandy Newark |U15g 6.22 6.22 |Eden Sandy
822 |Bethany Newton  |Notts  |U15g 5.96 5.80 5.48 6.04 6.04 [Bethany Newton
343 |Rebekah Dussek RushcliffgdU15g 5.79 5.79 |Rebekah Dussek
23  |Jade Bacon Mansfield|U15g 5.73 5,73 [Jade Bacon
2 Emma Ramsbotham |Mansfield|U15g 5.21 5.21 |Emma Ramshotham




Nottinghamshire Sportshall League

SPORTSHALL TROPHIES Sunday 13th Jan 2013

TEAM EVENTS after 5 events
U1l GIRLS = Sutton 174.5 points
U1l BOYS -  Sutton 181 points
U13 GIRLS - Worksop 194.5 points
U13 BOYS -  Sutton 185 points
U15 GIRLS -  Newark 185 points
U15 BOYS -  Sutton 164 points
Overall Team - Sutton 995 points

Under 15 GIRLS SHOT -  Georgina Page U1sG  Worksop  9.45  metres
Under 15 BOYS SHOT = John Searston U15B Notts 9.66  metres
Girl Athlete of the year =  Emma Dakin U13g Retford 106  %age
Boy Athlete of the Year - Nathan Langley U13b worksop 109 % age

The individual award is based on the % age gained for AOM by an Athlete during the best 4 out of five Meetings



